IN THE JUSTICE COURTS OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINING COMMITTEE OF MARICOPA COUNTY JUSTICE COURT

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER No. 2024-0009

Bench Policy 1.2.1 establishes a standing committee system to assist the Bench and the Presiding Judge of the Peace in accomplishing the governance and administrative functions of the Maricopa County Justice Court.

The policy provides that membership in all committees is concurrent with the term of the appointing presider and in accordance with Bench policy 1.2.1. Membership in the Staff Development and Training Committee shall consist of at least one Justice of the Peace, along with the Justice Court Administrator or the Deputy Court Administrator. The remaining members shall consist of the Justice Court Education and Training Manager, Court Managers, Deputy Court Managers, Senior Clerks, and members of the Administration's Teams. One Justice of the Peace shall be appointed Chairperson.

IT IS ORDERED that Sherrill Schultz, is appointed to the Staff Development and Training Committee beginning upon signature of this Order and ending as noted.

Dated this $\frac{23}{2}$ day of July 2024.

-DocuSigned by:

anna Huberman

Hon. Anna Huberman

Presiding Judge, Maricopa County Justice Courts

Copies: Maricopa County Justices of the Peace

Jennifer Harrold, Maricopa County Justice Courts Interim Administrator

Appendix A

Hon. Teresa Lopez Chairperson

Jennifer Harrold Interim Court Administrator

Eva Patrick Education and Training Manager – primary staff

Zaira Palomar Court Manager Member

Paloma Forner Court Manager Member

Katherine (Sandoval) Larese Court Manager Member

Jessica Bullock Clerk Member

Sherrill Schultz Clerk Member

Sammi Levine Clerk Member

Tyler Russell Non-voting Member

Angela Vera Non-voting Member

Scott Davis Non-voting Member